



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 4120 of 2025

Smt. Rekha Devi

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gireesh Chandra Sharma, Rajiv Lochan
Shukla, Siddharth Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Mr. Siddharth Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Rajeev Pandey, learned AGA for the State are present.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days' time to file a supplementary affidavit.

Put up, as fresh, on 23.04.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

April 9, 2026

Subham